        OSCAR-15A
Physical Information:
LF Component   15”(380mm.) Cone Speaker
HF Component   1”(25.4mm.)Diaphragm
Construction   Injection molded High Impact Polycarbonate Color Black
Grille    Powder Coated Steel Mesh
Ringing/Fitting   2x Recessed carrying handle side,top
    1x35mm.pole mounting socket
    4x Recessed M10 mounting point for flying hardware
Standard Packing  1 Pcs./Pack
Unit Weight   19.8 Kgs.
Gross Weight   22.8 Kgs.
Packing Dimension (HxWxD) 77.5x46.0x50.5
General Specifications:
Type    Two Way Full Range Bass ReFlex Powered Speaker
Sensitivity @ 1W 1M  96 dB
Frequency Response  50Hz-20 kHz
Nominal Dispersion  90 H x 60 V
Dimension (HxWxD)  700.0mm X 445.0mm x 400.0mm.
    (27.5”) x (17.5”) x (15.7”)
Maximum SPL   122dB
Power Amplifier Specifications:
LF Amplifier   300W Class-D SMPS.
HF Amplifier   50W Class-AB
Input
 Mic   1x Female XLR
    1x1/4” Mono
 Line   1x Female XLR
    1xStereo RCA
Output    1x XLR Male Link Through
Individual Mic, Line, Master Volume Control
Indicators   Power On/Clip
Power Requirement  230V 50Hz